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Prova 1 Masc., 400m Estilos Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 16:30 Startlist
World Record 4:03.84 PHELPS Michael USA Beijing (CHN) 2008
European Record 4:04.28 MARCHAND Leon FRA Budapest (HUN) 2022
Meeting Record 4:21.13 SANTOS Alexis Manacas POR Lisboa 2019
Portuguese Nat Record 4:15.84 SANTOS Alexis Manacas POR Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 5:06.00;  Juv: 5:06.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Série 2 de 2

0 FOMIN Yury 06 RUS 208159 Louletano / Loule Concelho 4:43.32
1 D'IORIO Ian 06 SUI 9939 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 4:40.06
2 SILVA Afonso Carvalho 05 POR 130127 Portugal 4:37.00
3 BASTOS Lucas Pereira 00 POR 117492 Náutico Académico Coimbra 4:32.04
4 ROWBOTHAM-KEATING Reuben 05 GBR 1122350 City of Manchester 4:24.10
5 RODERO Alonso Gonzalez 03 ESP 1052721 Real Canoe NC 4:30.41
6 CATALAO Daniel Nogueira 00 POR 127075 Sporting 4:32.81
7 PINOTES Pedro Miguel 89 POR 26732 Sporting 4:38.57
8 ALMEIDA Bernardo Victorino 04 POR 153357 Sporting 4:43.05
9 CARVALHO Goncalo Duarte 05 POR 132466 Benfica 4:44.15

Prova 2 Femin., 800m Livres Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 16:36 Startlist
World Record 8:04.79 LEDECKY Kathleen USA Rio (BRA) 2016
European Record 8:14.10 ADLINGTON Rebecca GBR Beijing (CHN) 2008
Meeting Record 8:33.82 DURAES Diana Margarida POR Lisboa 2020
Portuguese Nat Record 8:29.33 DURAES Diana Margarida POR Tarragona (ESP) 2018

Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 10:00.00;  Juv: 10:20.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Série 2 de 2
0 AGUILAR Marta Andre 07 POR 132766 Náutico Académico Coimbra 9:33.19
1 KAY Eleanor 06 GBR 1264940 Bolton Metro 9:02.14
2 FOIX Candice 06 FRA 2218691 Ligue PACA 8:59.14
3 CARDEAL Joana Nunes 02 POR 124752 Academico Viseu 8:54.29
4 HOLUB Tamila Hryhorivna 99 POR 116887 Braga 8:34.25
5 DURAES Diana Margarida 96 POR 102992 Benfica 8:36.93
6 MENDES Mariana Amaral 02 POR 123959 Sporting 8:57.18
7 CONCEICAO Ema Jeronimo 03 POR 129812 Benfica 9:01.89
8 CARDEAL Beatriz Nunes 04 POR 124753 Academico Viseu 9:03.16
9 VIANA Carolina Pereira 04 POR 129199 Sporting 9:11.02
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Prova 3 Masc., 50m Mariposa Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 16:47 Startlist Final
World Record 22.27 GOVOROV Andriy UKR Rome (ITA) 2018
European Record 22.27 GOVOROV Andriy UKR Rome (ITA) 2018
Meeting Record 23.97 VALDIVIA CANIZARES Jose Manuel ESP Lisboa 2017
Portuguese Nat Record 22.96 RIBEIRO Diogo Matos POR Lima (PER) 2022
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 28.50;  Juv: 28.50

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B

0 SILVA Henrique Gomes 02 POR 120860 Benfica 26.16
1 SILVA Gustavo Carvalho 04 POR 128796 Naval Praia da Vitoria 26.07
2 RAMOS Bruno Miguel 97 POR 109110 Belenenses 25.89
3 AGIRREBALTZATEGI Beñat 02 ESP 72848735f Euskal Selekzioa 25.62
4 ELIZALDE SALCEDO Haritz 01 ESP 73122955k Euskal Selekzioa 25.42
5 VAKULYUK Paulo 03 POR 123668 Torres Novas 25.43
6 SANTOS Pedro Andre 94 POR 15732 Algés 25.71
7 GOMEZ SANZ Martin Santiago 03 ESP 1105618 Real Canoe NC 25.90
8 DIAS Rodrigo Reis 03 POR 129003 Belenenses 26.09
9 SIMOES Bernardo Jorge 04 POR 130250 Colégio Vasco da Gama 26.17

Final A
0 SILVA Fernando Souza 86 POR 207684 Naval do Funchal 25.10
1 GOMEZ Alejandro Trujillo 97 ESP 217707 Louletano / Loule Concelho 25.01
2 NASCIMENTO Miguel Duarte 95 POR 14944 Benfica 24.75
3 GOVOROV Andriy 92 UKR Dnipropetrovs'ka 24.44
4 BURDISSO Federico 01 ITA Italy National Team 24.13
5 RIBEIRO Diogo Matos 04 POR 124127 Benfica 24.22
6 RIVAS GALLEGO Javier 95 ESP 1052686 Natación Ciudad Real 24.55
7 KIM Issei 05 JPN 1868205 Ligue PACA 24.84
8 CONTE BONIN Paolo 02 ITA Italy National Team 25.04
9 PHILIPPS Alexandre 06 FRA 1915037 Ligue PACA 25.22

Prova 4 Femin., 50m Bruços Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 16:51 Startlist Final
World Record 29.30 PILATO Benedetta ITA Budapest (HUN) 2021
European Record 29.30 PILATO Benedetta ITA Budapest (HUN) 2021
Meeting Record 32.07 BRITO Ana Marisa POR JAMOR 2009
Portuguese Nat Record 31.04 RODRIGUES Ana Pinho POR Roma (ITA) 2022
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 38.00;  Juv: 38.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B
0 FERREIRA Joana Rosa 05 POR 130757 Naval de Peniche 35.84
1 REBELO Angela Rodrigues 07 POR 131719 Louzan Natacao/EFAPEL 35.67
2 LOURENCO Beatriz Vale 05 POR 204613 Portinado 35.56
3 SEQUEIRA Catarina Costa 98 POR 119735 Natação de Lisboa 35.50
4 BERGAMO Emma Aguiar 07 POR 202965 Algés 35.45
5 ADANEZ Sara Ferreiro 07 ESP 1105847 Real Canoe NC 35.49
6 MIRANDA Matilde Pinguicha 08 POR 132640 Galitos / Bresimar 35.51
7 RODRIGUES Luana Correia 01 POR 121504 Belenenses 35.59
8 BUJANDA Carlota Llorente 05 ESP 1105348 Real Canoe NC 35.74
9 ALMEIDA Beatriz Matias 06 POR 200222 Lagoa Académico 35.89
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Prova 4, Femin., 50m Bruços, Final

Final A
0 ANDRE Leticia Maia 02 POR 132801 Benfica 34.95
1 ANTUNES Rebeca Leonor 06 POR 148284 Portugal 34.89
2 CERDEIRA Madalena Reis 03 POR 130053 Sporting 34.75
3 RODRIGUES Lidiana Correia 04 POR 130399 Belenenses 34.43
4 RODRIGUES Ana Pinho 94 POR 13372 Desportivo Viana 33.30
5 GOW Nula 05 GBR 1186439 Garioch ASC 33.96
6 MARDONES LOPEZ-ABADIA C. 94 ESP 50338047v Euskal Selekzioa 34.55
7 SLATER Gigi 01 GBR 833817 University of Glasgow 34.79
8 GOGU Denisa-Elena 98 ROU 1351020 City of Manchester 34.90
9 NUNES Margarida Domingues 05 POR 201398 Sporting 35.02

16:55 Entrega de Medalhas / Medals Ceremony (Events 1 to 4)

Prova 5 Masc., 400m Livres Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 17:10 Startlist Final
World Record 3:40.07 BIEDERMANN Paul GER Rome (ITA) 2009
European Record 3:40.07 BIEDERMANN Paul GER Rome (ITA) 2009
Meeting Record 3:53.88 BERNEK Peter HUN Lisboa 2017
Portuguese Nat Record 3:50.56 LOPES Jose Paulo POR Barcelona (ESP) 2021
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 4:26.00;  Juv: 4:49.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B
0 VIDAL Jan 08 SUI 42728 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 4:17.72
1 MCLAUGHLIN Ben 06 GBR 1198080 Garioch ASC 4:17.15
2 SOUSA Joao Maria 05 POR 130462 Braga 4:16.98
3 SASTRE RODRIGUEZ Joan 04 ESP 1082845 Real Canoe NC 4:16.03
4 JANUARIO Tomas Maia 06 POR 202694 Benfica 4:13.69
5 SOBRERO FUERTES Jorge 05 ESP 1052530 Real Canoe NC 4:14.63
6 MONTFORT Nicolas Filip 05 CZE 217266 Algés 4:16.66
7 ROQUE Tomas Nunes 06 POR 132472 Benfica 4:17.09
8 THOMAS Sonny 06 GBR 1246698 Leander SC (GBR) 4:17.15
9 CARDOSO Guilherme Maia 05 POR 129393 Columbofila Cantanhedense 4:17.86

Final A
0 FOMIN Yury 06 RUS 208159 Louletano / Loule Concelho 4:12.31
1 BASTOS Lucas Pereira 00 POR 117492 Náutico Académico Coimbra 4:11.54
2 MARQUES Gustavo Pires 04 POR 124443 União 1919 4:07.26
3 CASERTA Giovanni 02 ITA Italy National Team 4:05.43
4 ROLDAN Carlos Quijada 01 ESP 1102844 Real Canoe NC 4:02.78
5 LOPES Gabriel Jose 97 POR 24488 Louzan Natacao/EFAPEL 4:04.90
6 LOPES Jose Paulo 00 POR 117924 Braga 4:05.98
7 CARDOSO Diogo Santos 01 POR 122969 Sporting 4:09.84
8 COSTA Afonso Filipe 03 POR 126380 Louzan Natacao/EFAPEL 4:11.76
9 ELACHRAFI Ilias Elfallaki 06 ESP 213324 Louletano / Loule Concelho 4:13.10
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Prova 6 Femin., 50m Livres Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 17:22 Startlist Final
World Record 23.67 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 2017
European Record 23.67 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 2017
Meeting Record 25.36 DI PIETRO Silvia ITA Lisboa 2023
Portuguese Nat Record 25.56 RODRIGUES Ana Pinho ADS Funchal 2019
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 30.50;  Juv: 30.50

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B

0 COELHO Maria Leonor 06 POR 132470 Portugal 27.84
1 PINTO Mafalda Marques 02 POR 125422 Sporting 27.82
2 MERCEDES Mariana Marques 03 POR 129961 Vikings SC 27.76
3 KHOURY Marie 01 LBN Lebanon 27.73
4 LANZA MALLA Carla 03 ESP 1140068 Real Canoe NC 27.39
5 LEBLIC GARCIA Sydney 05 ESP 1054467 Real Canoe NC 27.63
6 FOMINA Anna 02 POR 208146 Sporting 27.75
7 MAHMOUDI Ines 07 FRA 2324941 Ligue PACA 27.79
8 ILZARBE DAZA June 04 ESP 72554359p Euskal Selekzioa 27.84
9 CATALAO Leonor Tavares 06 POR 202215 Sporting 27.85

Final A
0 WALSHE Ellen 01 IRL 20026230 Templeogue SC 27.17
1 BISA NSUE Petra 03 ESP Y1319942d Euskal Selekzioa 27.04
2 CAPUANO Giulia 06 SUI 5061 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 26.96
3 RODRIGUES Ana Pinho 94 POR 13372 Desportivo Viana 26.28
4 DI PIETRO Silvia 93 ITA 75515 Italy National Team 25.36
5 GUY Rebecca 92 GBR 218914 Colégio Vasco da Gama 25.81
6 GUEDES Ana Margarida 01 POR 109087 Ginásio Clube Vila Real 26.90
7 MARTINS Francisca Soares 03 POR 126504 Foca / Quinta Da Lixa 26.97
8 FERNANDES Carolina Miranda 05 POR 127797 Galitos / Bresimar 27.13
9 FRISCHKNECHT Rita Barros 98 POR 106257 Sporting 27.34

Prova 7 Masc., 50m Costas Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 17:26 Startlist Final
World Record 23.71 ARMSTRONG Hunter USA Greensboro (USA) 2022
European Record 23.80 KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS Budapest (HUN) 2021
Meeting Record 25.16 BARNEA Guy ISR Jamor 2013
Portuguese Nat Record 25.28 SANTOS Alexis Manacas POR Budapeste (HUN) 2021
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 31.00;  Juv: 31.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B
0 SILVA Diogo Miguel 05 POR 133049 Galitos / Bresimar 28.60
1 CORDEIRO Tomas Almeida 05 POR 125238 Algés 28.48
2 TOBEL Robin 02 SUI 4909 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 28.15
3 SILVA Fernando Souza 86 POR 207684 Naval do Funchal 27.90
4 LOPEZ Diego Muriel 04 ESP 1002960 Real Canoe NC 27.88
5 CEPELEAGA Marin 05 POR 200223 Portinado 27.89
6 ALMEIDA Miguel Cordeiro 05 POR 200392 Algés 27.94
7 MARQUES Andre Henriques 05 POR 129665 Benfica 28.37
8 PASCUAL Oscar 00 ESP 73415480d Euskal Selekzioa 28.52
9 BARAONA Andre Azevedo 04 POR 123965 C N Montijo 28.64
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Prova 7, Masc., 50m Costas, Final

Final A
0 DALFERTH Patrick Alexander 99 GER 217505 Vikings SC 27.56
1 EGIDO GARCÍA Carlos 99 ESP 1102815 Madrid N.C 26.80
2 PFEIFFER Benjamin 03 SUI 3434 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 26.53
3 ARKHANGELSKY Michel 05 RUS 1544428 Ligue PACA 26.44
4 SEGURA GUTIERREZ Juan Francisco 94 ESP 202384 Louletano / Loule Concelho 26.09
5 MORA Lorenzo 98 ITA Italy National Team 26.18
6 HILL Toby 04 GBR 933660 City of Manchester 26.53
7 COSTA Diogo Santos 02 POR 126007 Benfica 26.79
8 NARVAEZ Alejandro Rueda 02 ESP 214803 Louletano / Loule Concelho 27.23
9 ELIZALDE SALCEDO Haritz 01 ESP 73122955k Euskal Selekzioa 27.86

Prova 8 Femin., 100m Costas Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 17:30 Startlist Final
World Record 57.45 MCKEOWN Kaylee AUS Adelaide (AUS) 2021
European Record 58.08 DAWSON Kathleen GBR Budapest (HUN) 2021
Meeting Record 1:01.50 AZEVEDO Rafaela Gomes POR Lisboa 2020
Portuguese Nat Record 1:00.66 REBELO Camila Rodrigues POR Roma (ITA) 2022
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 1:14.00;  Juv: 1:19.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B
0 CAMACHO Carolina Martins 06 POR 202646 União Piedense 1:09.92
1 FERREIRA Maria Joao 06 POR 132732 Foca / Quinta Da Lixa 1:09.60
2 DIAZ Julia Rubio 02 ESP 217710 Louletano / Loule Concelho 1:09.07
3 DE LA HIJA Berta de los Muros 02 ESP 1052000 Real Canoe NC 1:08.50
4 RADULESCU Alexandra 06 ROU CN Emil Racovita 1:08.29
5 EIRA Maria Carolina 05 POR 130388 Ginásio Clube Vila Real 1:08.41
6 CANEVESE Sheila 07 SUI 5099 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:08.74
7 AMADO Maria Lopes 04 POR 131517 Sporting 1:09.49
8 TO Jessica 06 GBR 1225349 Leander SC (GBR) 1:09.80
9 MENDES Matilde Marques 08 POR 152959 Gafanha da Encarnacao 1:09.98

Final A

0 SALGADO Soraia Maria 05 POR 132513 Fisica Torres Vedras 1:07.83
1 GARRATT Mollie 04 GBR 1204252 City of Manchester 1:06.33
2 MESTRE Catarina Martins 00 POR 120724 Natação de Lisboa 1:05.12
3 SHAW Sophie 02 GBR 865023 City of Manchester 1:03.87
4 REBELO Camila Rodrigues 03 POR 122274 Louzan Natacao/EFAPEL 1:03.00
5 GARCIA Paloma de Bordons 96 ESP 217442 Louletano / Loule Concelho 1:03.69
6 AZEVEDO Rafaela Gomes 02 POR 122048 Algés 1:04.52
7 VIACAVA Giulia Jana 06 ITA 2076201 Ligue PACA 1:05.85
8 BRADLEY-HOLT Lauren 04 GBR 879773 City of Manchester 1:06.50
9 ROMAO Ana Teresa 06 POR 200128 Naval de Faro 1:07.92
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Prova 9 Masc., 200m Mariposa Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 17:35 Startlist Final
World Record 1:50.34 MILAK Kristof HUN Budapest (HUN) 2022
European Record 1:50.34 MILAK Kristof HUN Budapest (HUN) 2022
Meeting Record 1:59.05 NASCIMENTO Miguel Duarte POR Lisboa 2017
Portuguese Nat Record 1:56.17 OLIVEIRA Pedro Diogo POR Roma (ITA) 2009
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 2:22.00;  Juv: 2:37.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B

0 MARQUES Jose Miguel 06 POR 202999 Condeixa Aqua Clube 2:18.08
1 DIAS Rodrigo Reis 03 POR 129003 Belenenses 2:16.39
2 MAURI Davide 08 SUI 3446 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 2:14.45
3 RELVAS David Ferreira 03 POR 125604 Nautico Marinha Grande 2:13.33
4 SIMOES Bernardo Jorge 04 POR 130250 Colégio Vasco da Gama 2:12.36
5 CARDOSO Diogo Santos 01 POR 122969 Sporting 2:12.46
6 CORDEIRO Tiago Roberto 00 POR 205275 Benfica 2:13.47
7 TETLOW Fraser 06 GBR 90004899 Garioch ASC 2:16.32
8 MITCHELL Kyle 06 GBR 1260416 Garioch ASC 2:17.70
9 TONA Luca Valentino 06 POR 203165 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:18.68

Final A
0 JUGE Noah 06 FRA 1568890 Ligue PACA 2:12.00
1 MORGADO Vasco Alves 05 POR 147123 Portugal 2:09.71
2 GOUVEIA Luis Galvao 05 POR 127884 Desportivo Nacional 2:07.36
3 SILVA Henrique Gomes 02 POR 120860 Benfica 2:06.29
4 ROWBOTHAM-KEATING Reuben 05 GBR 1122350 City of Manchester 2:04.66
5 COSTA Tiago Cunha 99 POR 120725 Sporting 2:04.85
6 GOMEZ SANZ Martin Santiago 03 ESP 1105618 Real Canoe NC 2:06.94
7 SOTTILE Enrico 07 ITA 4719 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 2:08.42
8 OVIEDO Miguel Freitas 02 POR 130017 Academica de Coimbra 2:09.92
9 SAÇU Faulos 06 SUI 5579 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 2:12.21

Prova 10 Femin., 200m Bruços Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 17:43 Startlist Final
World Record 2:18.95 SCHOENMAKER Tatjana R RSA Tokyo (JPN) 2021
European Record 2:19.11 PEDERSEN Rikke Moller DEN Barcelona (ESP) 2013
Meeting Record 2:27.75 KAMINSKAYA Victoria POR Lisboa 2020
Portuguese Nat Record 2:25.67 KAMINSKAYA Victoria POR Gwangju (KOR) 2019
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 2:59.00;  Juv: 3:11.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B
0 VARGAS Maria Carolina 05 POR 132561 Benfica 2:51.91
1 SILVA Maria Ines 08 POR 206303 Gafanha da Encarnacao 2:51.75
2 BERGAMO Emma Aguiar 07 POR 202965 Algés 2:49.75
3 RODRIGUES Luana Correia 01 POR 121504 Belenenses 2:49.12
4 NUNES Margarida Domingues 05 POR 201398 Sporting 2:46.28
5 SANTOS Rita Machita 07 POR 205379 Naval Setubalense 2:48.14
6 LOPES Matilde Nunes 06 POR 201711 Benfica 2:49.71
7 MADEIRA Margarida Correia 06 POR 200050 Nautico Marinha Grande 2:49.84
8 SILVA Natacha Sofia 02 POR 125594 Benfica 2:51.77
9 GASPAR Beatriz Andre 06 POR 132656 Náutico Académico Coimbra 2:52.33
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Prova 10, Femin., 200m Bruços, Final

Final A
0 ANTUNES Rebeca Leonor 06 POR 148284 Portugal 2:45.56
1 SEQUEIRA Catarina Costa 98 POR 119735 Natação de Lisboa 2:44.77
2 REBELO Maria Carlota 03 POR 119714 Condeixa Aqua Clube 2:43.95
3 GOGU Denisa-Elena 98 ROU 1351020 City of Manchester 2:40.29
4 GOW Nula 05 GBR 1186439 Garioch ASC 2:35.02
5 CERDEIRA Madalena Reis 03 POR 130053 Sporting 2:38.96
6 VEIGA Ana Filipa 01 POR 125558 Gafanha da Encarnacao 2:42.45
7 RODRIGUES Lidiana Correia 04 POR 130399 Belenenses 2:43.96
8 MESQUITA Francisca Salvador 02 POR 123935 Sporting 2:45.12
9 ESTEVENS Laura Fabiana 05 POR 129315 Naval de Faro 2:45.75

17:52 Entrega de Medalhas / Medals Ceremony (Events 5 to 11)

Prova 11 Masc., 100m Livres Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 18:07 Startlist Final
World Record 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 2022
European Record 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 2022
Meeting Record 49.23 MIRESSI Alessandro ITA Lisboa 2023
Portuguese Nat Record 48.52 RIBEIRO Diogo Matos POR Roma (ITA) 2022
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 57.00;  Juv: 1:01.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B
0 LEBRE Diogo Ramos 01 POR 122294 Algés 52.20
1 DALLA COSTA Davide 03 ITA 493839 Italy National Team 51.78
2 VENDRAME Ivano 97 ITA 92895 Italy National Team 51.63
3 SEGURA GUTIERREZ Juan Francisco 94 ESP 202384 Louletano / Loule Concelho 51.51
4 CONTE BONIN Paolo 02 ITA Italy National Team 51.02
5 CASERTA Giovanni 02 ITA Italy National Team 51.23
6 KIM Issei 05 JPN 1868205 Ligue PACA 51.57
7 RIBEIRO Gustavo Carvalhais 03 POR 121864 Sporting 51.67
8 GOMEZ Alejandro Trujillo 97 ESP 217707 Louletano / Loule Concelho 51.86
9 PFEIFFER Benjamin 03 SUI 3434 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 52.22

Final A
0 NICETTO Stefano 01 ITA Italy National Team 50.80
1 BORI Alessandro 97 ITA Italy National Team 50.36
2 INGRAM Jamie 98 GBR 417164 City of Manchester 50.06
3 FRIGO Manuel 97 ITA 292664 Italy National Team 50.01
4 MIRESSI Alessandro 98 ITA Italy National Team 49.23
5 DI COLA Stefano 98 ITA Italy National Team 49.90
6 NASCIMENTO Miguel Duarte 95 POR 14944 Benfica 50.05
7 CARRARO Giovanni 02 ITA Italy National Team 50.07
8 RIBEIRO Diogo Matos 04 POR 124127 Benfica 50.57
9 PROIETTI COLONNA Alessio 98 ITA Italy National Team 50.92
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Prova 12 Femin., 200m Livres Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 18:12 Startlist Final
World Record 1:52.98 PELLEGRINI Federica ITA Rome (ITA) 2009
European Record 1:52.98 PELLEGRINI Federica ITA Rome (ITA) 2009
Meeting Record 2:00.45 VERRASZTO Evelyn HUN Lisboa 2017
Portuguese Nat Record 2:01.30 MARTINS Francisca Soares FOCA Oeiras 2022
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 2:19.00;  Juv: 2:28.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B

0 CAPUANO Giulia 06 SUI 5061 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 2:11.50
1 MERCEDES Mariana Marques 03 POR 129961 Vikings SC 2:11.33
2 PINTO Mafalda Marques 02 POR 125422 Sporting 2:10.95
3 CARDEAL Beatriz Nunes 04 POR 124753 Academico Viseu 2:10.20
4 VIANA Carolina Pereira 04 POR 129199 Sporting 2:09.76
5 AMORIM Ines Santos 06 POR 200626 Portugal 2:10.03
6 COELHO Maria Leonor 06 POR 132470 Portugal 2:10.24
7 VIEIRA Ana Beatriz 07 POR 202851 Foca / Quinta Da Lixa 2:10.96
8 BRADLEY-HOLT Lauren 04 GBR 879773 City of Manchester 2:11.33
9 GOURGEON Laura 06 FRA 1709290 Ligue PACA 2:11.50

Final A
0 REBELO Camila Rodrigues 03 POR 122274 Louzan Natacao/EFAPEL 2:08.82
1 DURAES Diana Margarida 96 POR 102992 Benfica 2:07.62
2 FRISCHKNECHT Rita Barros 98 POR 106257 Sporting 2:06.75
3 LANZA MALLA Carla 03 ESP 1140068 Real Canoe NC 2:06.37
4 MARTINS Francisca Soares 03 POR 126504 Foca / Quinta Da Lixa 2:01.74
5 CONCEICAO Ema Jeronimo 03 POR 129812 Benfica 2:05.19
6 ANDRE Leticia Maia 02 POR 132801 Benfica 2:06.38
7 FOMINA Anna 02 POR 208146 Sporting 2:07.52
8 LEBLIC GARCIA Sydney 05 ESP 1054467 Real Canoe NC 2:08.68
9 KAY Eleanor 06 GBR 1264940 Bolton Metro 2:09.38

Prova 13 Masc., 100m Bruços Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 18:19 Startlist Final
World Record 56.88 PEATY Adam GBR Gwangju (KOR) 2019
European Record 56.88 PEATY Adam GBR Gwangju (KOR) 2019
Meeting Record 1:02.84 QUINTAS Francisco Robalo POR Lisboa 2022
Portuguese Nat Record 1:01.01 ALMEIDA Carlos Esteves POR Barcelona (ESP) 2013
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 1:14.00;  Juv: 1:20.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B
0 CARVALHO Goncalo Duarte 05 POR 132466 Benfica 1:09.92
1 BASTOS Vasco Pereira 02 POR 119766 Náutico Académico Coimbra 1:09.10
2 QUESADA Hugo Cristian Duran 04 ESP 218726 Olhão 1:08.99
3 MERUJE Joaquim Agra 01 POR 121807 União 1919 1:07.59
4 MATEUS Diogo Garcez 02 POR 129622 Sporting 1:07.11
5 GRENHO Andre Tavares 99 POR 120605 Gesloures 1:07.24
6 BONNIZ Pedro Goncalves 06 POR 202696 Benfica 1:08.07
7 FRISCHKNECHT Renato Barros 01 POR 122051 Sporting 1:09.09
8 GARCIA-MIGUEL CESTEROS Mario 03 ESP 1002653 Natación Ciudad Real 1:09.87
9 CABRITO Rodrigo Almeida 01 POR 121510 Belenenses 1:10.07
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Prova 13, Masc., 100m Bruços, Final

Final A
0 GIANGRECO Alessandro 04 SUI 40136 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:06.70
1 NUNES Carlos Daniel 05 POR 132140 Nautico Salvaterra Magos 1:06.46
2 RODRIGUES Joao Carvalho 06 POR 129939 Galitos / Bresimar 1:06.38
3 QUINTAS Francisco Robalo 95 POR 26501 Sporting 1:05.01
4 LOPES Gabriel Jose 97 POR 24488 Louzan Natacao/EFAPEL 1:04.01
5 MOROTE PLAZA Jaime 97 ESP 203070 Louletano / Loule Concelho 1:04.31
6 SIMOES Rafael Gomes 00 POR 119705 Braga 1:05.12
7 CAPOGNA Sebastien 06 FRA 1875435 Ligue PACA 1:06.44
8 DEGTYARYOV Volodymyr 07 SUI 4949 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:06.63
9 MIMOSO Rafael Miguel 07 POR 202973 Portugal 1:06.96

Prova 14 Femin., 100m Mariposa Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 18:25 Startlist Final
World Record 55.48 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Rio (BRA) 2016
European Record 55.48 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Rio (BRA) 2016
Meeting Record 1:00.17 ATKINSON Charlotte GBR Lisboa 2015
Portuguese Nat Record 58.76 OLIVEIRA Sara Freitas POR Budapeste (HUN) 2010
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 1:12.00;  Juv: 1:18.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B
0 MONTEIRO Ana Carolina 04 POR 129474 União 1919 1:06.73
1 COULL Madison B 08 GBR 1300364 Buckie ASC 1:06.62
2 ROJAS Zara Alejandra 07 POR 217329 Desportivo Nacional 1:06.21
3 MENDES Ana Sebastiao 04 POR 129455 Aquatico Silves 1:05.93
4 FERREIRA Francisca Santos 06 POR 200402 Algés 1:05.67
5 TO Jessica 06 GBR 1225349 Leander SC (GBR) 1:05.88
6 LIMA Lia Ana 01 POR 205396 Benfica 1:06.10
7 BARBEITO Laura Espinola 06 POR 201165 Núcleo Sporting Ilha Terceira 1:06.31
8 FIDALGO Maria Jardim 04 POR 131429 Colégio Vasco da Gama 1:06.67
9 WINSTANLEY Abbie 02 GBR 906764 City of Manchester 1:06.98

Final A

0 ILZARBE DAZA June 04 ESP 72554359p Euskal Selekzioa 1:05.34
1 MARQUET FERRAN Lide 03 ESP 73275710x Euskal Selekzioa 1:04.51
2 HENRIQUES Ines Jacinto 00 POR 120220 Louzan Natacao/EFAPEL 1:03.01
3 GUEDES Ana Margarida 01 POR 109087 Ginásio Clube Vila Real 1:02.25
4 HEREDIA Carmen Balbuena 99 ESP 217441 Louletano / Loule Concelho 1:01.28
5 REDIN Maider 00 ESP 72517685l Euskal Selekzioa 1:01.60
6 CALDERBANK Jessica 97 GBR 741198 City of Manchester 1:02.35
7 VIDEMENT Isabelle 07 FRA 1652412 Ligue PACA 1:03.95
8 MESQUITA Francisca Salvador 02 POR 123935 Sporting 1:05.32
9 TEJO Beatriz Costa 02 POR 122103 Academica de Coimbra 1:05.58
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Prova 15 Masc., 200m Costas Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 18:30 Startlist Final
World Record 1:51.92 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Rome (ITA) 2009
European Record 1:53.23 RYLOV Evgeny RUS Kazan (RUS) 2021
Meeting Record 1:59.81 TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan ISR Jamor 2013
Portuguese Nat Record 1:57.06 SANTOS Francisco Rogerio SCP Porto 2021
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 2:22.00;  Juv: 2:35.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B

0 BATE Miguel Ribeiro 99 POR 117183 Sporting 2:16.46
1 TRISTAO Miguel Salomao 04 POR 129885 Academica de Coimbra 2:16.15
2 MITCHELL Kyle 06 GBR 1260416 Garioch ASC 2:15.63
3 DIAS Jose Diogo 04 POR 126807 Náutico Académico Coimbra 2:15.24
4 MARQUES Andre Henriques 05 POR 129665 Benfica 2:14.62
5 BARAONA Andre Azevedo 04 POR 123965 C N Montijo 2:15.07
6 REMELHE Joao Anibal 05 POR 130349 Braga 2:15.55
7 FERNANDES Joao Diogo 98 POR 121542 Belenenses 2:15.96
8 ARMESILLA JAQUE Alejandro 06 ESP 1105627 Real Canoe NC 2:16.39
9 CEPELEAGA Marin 05 POR 200223 Portinado 2:17.22

Final A
0 SILVA Diogo Miguel 05 POR 133049 Galitos / Bresimar 2:13.56
1 SILVA Gustavo Carvalho 04 POR 128796 Naval Praia da Vitoria 2:12.56
2 JANUARIO Tomas Maia 06 POR 202694 Benfica 2:09.27
3 ARKHANGELSKY Michel 05 RUS 1544428 Ligue PACA 2:06.48
4 SANTOS Ricardo Matias 05 POR 209305 Portugal 2:04.79
5 HILL Toby 04 GBR 933660 City of Manchester 2:06.19
6 MORA Lorenzo 98 ITA Italy National Team 2:08.92
7 DE LA GUERRA Borja Pravia 04 ESP 1105428 Real Canoe NC 2:12.46
8 CORDEIRO Tomas Almeida 05 POR 125238 Algés 2:12.56
9 ALMEIDA Miguel Cordeiro 05 POR 200392 Algés 2:13.59

Prova 16 Femin., 200m Estilos Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 18:38 Startlist Final
World Record 2:06.12 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Kazan (RUS) 2015
European Record 2:06.12 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Kazan (RUS) 2015
Meeting Record 2:14.51 KAMINSKAYA Victoria POR Lisboa 2017
Portuguese Nat Record 2:13.87 KAMINSKAYA Victoria POR Pontevedra (ESP) 2017
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 2:39.00;  Juv: 2:47.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Final B
0 DE LA HIJA Berta de los Muros 02 ESP 1052000 Real Canoe NC 2:32.12
1 SANTOS Rita Machita 07 POR 205379 Naval Setubalense 2:31.55
2 REBELO Maria Carlota 03 POR 119714 Condeixa Aqua Clube 2:31.18
3 ROSSI Elisabetta 07 SUI 5044 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 2:31.03
4 PINTO Margarida Vieira 07 POR 204344 Portugal 2:30.25
5 LOPES Matilde Nunes 06 POR 201711 Benfica 2:30.48
6 BORSA Matilde 08 ITA 3488 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 2:31.09
7 CATALAO Leonor Tavares 06 POR 202215 Sporting 2:31.24
8 PARENTE Leonor Peso 07 POR 208092 Palmela Desporto 2:32.12
9 BODDIE Catherine 04 GBR 1104538 Garioch ASC 2:32.72
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Prova 16, Femin., 200m Estilos, Final

Final A
0 ESTEVENS Laura Fabiana 05 POR 129315 Naval de Faro 2:30.14
1 MENDES Mariana Amaral 02 POR 123959 Sporting 2:28.43
2 PIRES Marta Joao 05 POR 147235 Algés 2:26.76
3 CARDEAL Joana Nunes 02 POR 124752 Academico Viseu 2:25.21
4 WALSHE Ellen 01 IRL 20026230 Templeogue SC 2:16.17
5 VIACAVA Giulia Jana 06 ITA 2076201 Ligue PACA 2:22.85
6 GOW Nula 05 GBR 1186439 Garioch ASC 2:26.74
7 MESTRE Catarina Martins 00 POR 120724 Natação de Lisboa 2:27.86
8 VEIGA Ana Filipa 01 POR 125558 Gafanha da Encarnacao 2:29.61
9 BOLEIXA Carlota Costa 08 POR 206163 Louletano / Loule Concelho 2:30.16

Prova 37 Masc., 800m Livres Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 18:47 Startlist
World Record 7:32.12 ZHANG Lin CHN Rome (ITA) 2009
European Record 7:39.27 PALTRINIERI Gregorio ITA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
Meeting Record 8:02.52 LOPES Jose Paulo POR Lisboa 2020
Portuguese Nat Record 7:52.68 LOPES Jose Paulo POR Budapeste (HUN) 2021
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 9:20.00;  Juv: 9:20.00

Lane Swimmer Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Série 1 de 1
0 CARDOSO Filipe Santos 04 POR 130500 Gafanha da Encarnacao 8:42.44
1 MCLAUGHLIN Ben 06 GBR 1198080 Garioch ASC 8:40.60
2 PEREIRA Rui Silva 08 POR 205327 Colegio Int Monte Maior 8:35.91
3 SARREIRA Tomas Amor 05 POR 132117 Portugal 8:21.21
4 LOPES Jose Paulo 00 POR 117924 Braga 8:03.43
5 MARQUES Gustavo Pires 04 POR 124443 União 1919 8:16.08
6 MAURI Mattia 06 SUI 3489 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 8:30.41
7 LORENZETTI Claudio 03 SUI 121554 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 8:40.07
8 SOUSA Joao Maria 05 POR 130462 Braga 8:41.13
9 CARDOSO Guilherme Maia 05 POR 129393 Columbofila Cantanhedense 8:45.94

18:57 Entrega de Medalhas / Medals Ceremony (Events 12 to 16)
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Prova 17 Masc., 4 x 100m Estilos Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 19:12 Startlist
World Record 3:26.78 United States USA Tokyo (JPN) 2021
European Record 3:27.51 Great Britain GBR Tokyo (JPN) 2021
European Record 3:27.51 Italy ITA Budapest (HUN) 2022
Meeting Record 3:47.15 Madrid Natacion ESP Lisboa 2022
Portuguese Nat Record 3:43.87 Sporting Clube de Portugal SCP Oeiras 2022
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 4:28.00;  Juv: 4:28.00

Lane Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time

Série 1 de 2
0 Litoral Alentejano POR Litoral Alentejano 4:27.60
1 Leander SC (GBR) GBR Leander SC (GBR) 4:18.79
2 Náutico Académico Coimbra POR Náutico Académico Coimbra 4:08.27
3 Vikings SC POR Vikings SC 4:03.00
4 Galitos / Bresimar POR Galitos / Bresimar 3:58.88
5 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto SUI Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 4:00.00
6 União 1919 POR União 1919 4:04.13
7 Olhão POR Olhão 4:18.15
8 Colégio Vasco da Gama POR Colégio Vasco da Gama 4:21.39
9 Portinado POR Portinado 4:36.95

Série 2 de 2
0 Real Canoe NC ESP Real Canoe NC 3:53.50
1 Belenenses POR Belenenses 3:51.05
2 City of Manchester GBR City of Manchester 3:48.00
3 Louletano / Loule Concelho POR Louletano / Loule Concelho 3:44.49
4 Italy National Team ITA Italy National Team 3:27.51
5 Sporting POR Sporting 3:43.87
6 Ligue PACA FRA Ligue PACA 3:47.00
7 Euskal Selekzioa ESP Euskal Selekzioa 3:49.75
8 Natación Ciudad Real ESP Natación Ciudad Real 3:52.10
9 University of Glasgow GBR University of Glasgow 3:55.00

Prova 18 Femin., 4 x 100m Livres Absolutos/All
11.02.2023 - 19:29 Startlist
World Record 3:29.69 Australia AUS Tokyo (JPN) 2021
European Record 3:31.72 Netherlands NED Rome (ITA) 2009
Meeting Record 3:51.96 Plymouth Leander Swimming AssociationGBR Lisboa 2015
Portuguese Nat Record 3:52.07 Futebol Clube do Porto/Dolce Vita FCP Coimbra 2010
Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 4:25.00;  Juv: 4:25.00

Lane Year Nation Lic.Nr Team Time
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Prova 18, Femin., 4 x 100m Livres

Série 1 de 2
1 Naval Setubalense POR Naval Setubalense 4:18.61
2 Náutico Académico Coimbra POR Náutico Académico Coimbra 4:15.98
3 Vikings SC POR Vikings SC 4:15.00
4 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto SUI Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 4:15.00
5 Laranjeiro POR Laranjeiro 4:15.00
6 Gafanha da Encarnacao POR Gafanha da Encarnacao 4:15.96
7 Portinado POR Portinado 4:17.94
8 Pimpoes/Cimai POR Pimpoes/Cimai 4:19.14

Série 2 de 2

0 Vilacondense POR Vilacondense 4:10.21
1 Natação de Lisboa POR Natação de Lisboa 4:08.00
2 Louletano / Loule Concelho POR Louletano / Loule Concelho 3:57.21
3 Real Canoe NC ESP Real Canoe NC 3:56.70
4 Ligue PACA FRA Ligue PACA 3:54.00
5 Euskal Selekzioa ESP Euskal Selekzioa 3:55.35
6 Sporting POR Sporting 3:56.96
7 City of Manchester GBR City of Manchester 4:00.00
8 Belenenses POR Belenenses 4:10.17
9 Leander SC (GBR) GBR Leander SC (GBR) 4:14.99

19:41 Entrega de Medalhas / Medals Ceremony (Events 17 & 18)


